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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:194
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
FOREIGN ASSISTANCE FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the foreign assistance for agricultural development schemes has come down during the 11th and 12th Five
Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to increase the foreign assistance during the remaining 12th Plan period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE ( SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA )

(a): No, Madam. The amount of authorized loans and grants for the 11th Five Year Plan and for the first three years of 12th Five Year
Plan is Rs.20,561,759.15 and Rs.39,666,194.33 respectively.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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